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Question:

As stated in the Budget Speech, the Government will consider making use of old industrial buildings in the relocation of their offices, so as to take the lead in revitalising industrial buildings.  According to the Government’s plan, what is the timetable for the relocation of government offices to old industrial buildings?

Asked by: Hon. LAU Sau-shing, Patrick

Reply :

We are studying the feasibility of making use of industrial buildings to relocate government offices and facilities.  In the process, the Government will take into account a range of factors such as location, accessibility, impact on delivery of public services, operational needs of departments and cost-effectiveness.  No specific timetable for the relocation of government offices to industrial buildings has been fixed for the time being.
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Question:

The Government has completed a study on relocating government departments in the three government office buildings at the Wan Chai waterfront, and will consider relocating government offices currently accommodated in commercial office premises to industrial buildings upon expiry of their tenancies.  Please list the locations and districts of the old industrial buildings considered for the relocation plan.  Will the Government rent or purchase these buildings?  Will the government use individual floors or the whole block of these buildings?
Asked by: Hon. LAU Sau-shing, Patrick

Reply :

We have done a study on relocating government departments in the three government office buildings at the Wan Chai waterfront.  As and when appropriate we will relocate the departments concerned out of the Wan Chai waterfront.  We will study the feasibility of making use of industrial buildings in drawing up the relocation plan.  In the process, we will take into account a range of factors such as location, accessibility, impact on delivery of public services, operational needs of departments and cost-effectiveness, and will also consider various acquisition options, such as rent or purchase.
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